I \.
I 1
~
/
r
c
PINELANDS MANAGEMENT PLAN
design standards and/or for any reason concerning

(A) The assumption of the inspection and main­
tenance program by a municipality, county, public
utility or homeowners association;
(B) The required payment of fees to a munic­
ipal stormwater fund in an amount equivalent to the
cost of both ongoing maintenance activities and
necessary structural replacements.
viii. Unless specifically mandated pursuant to (a)6i
through vii above, the New Jersey Stormwater Best
Management Practices Manual developed by the New
Jersey Department of Environmental Protection, dated
February 2004, as amended, may be utilized as a guide
in determining the extent to which stormwater
management activities and measures meet the standards
of(a)6i through vii above.
Amended by R.1988 d.405, effective September 19, 1988.
See: 20 N.J.R. 716(a), 20 N.J.R. 2384(a).
In (a)2, added "or collection" and "where a public health problem has
been identified", and in (a)4ii, deleted "District" and added "Rural
Development Area".
Amended by R.1994 d.590, effective December 5, 1994.
See: 26 N.J.R. 165(a), 26 N.J.R. 4795(a).
Administrative Correction
See: 27 N.J.R. 1410(a).
Amended by R.1995 d.449, effective August 21, 1995.
See: 27 N.J.R. 1557(a), 27 N.J.R. 1927(a), 27 N.J.R. 3158(a).
Deleted (a)5.iv.(2)(A)(I) and (a)5.iv.(2)(A)(II).
Amended by R.1996 d.225, effective May 20, 1996.
50-106.3 Supp. 6-6-11
~EWJERSEYSTAlt UBRARY
7:50-6.84
See: 27 N.J.R. 3878(a), 28 N.J.R. 2596(a).
In (a)4viii and (a)5ix inserted the reference to 7:14A-23.3(a).
Amended by R.2002 d.247, effective August 5, 2002.
See: 34 N.J.R. 722(a), 34 N.J.R. 2804(b).
Rewrote (a)5iv.
Amended by R.2006 d.l59, effective May I, 2006.
See: 37 N.J.R. 4133(a), 38 N.J.R. 1829(b).
Rewrote (a)6.
Amended by R.2009 d. I 08, effective April 6, 2009.
See: 40 N.J.R. 4874(a), 41 N.J.R. 1405(a).
In (a)6i(l), substituted "Title 210 - Engineering, 210-3-1 Small
Watershed Hydrology (WlNTR-55) Version 1.0" for "Technical Release
55 - Urban Hydrology for Small Watersheds", "http://www.wsi.nrcs.
usda.gov/products/W20/H&H/Tools Models/WinTr55.html" for "http://
and "Davidson" for "Davison"; in (a)6vi(3), inserted "pursuant to
N.J.A.C. 7:50-4.31 through 4.50" and deleted "and" from the end; added
new (a)6vi(4); recodified former (a)6vi(4) as (a)6vi(5); and in (a)6vi(5),
substituted "(4)" for "(3)."
Amended by R.2010 d.235, effective October 18, 2010.
See: 42 N.J.R. 987(a), 42 N.J.R. 2422(a).
Deleted former (a)5iv(1); recodified former (a)5iv(2) as (a)5iv(l); and
added new (a)5iv(2).
Public Notice: Agency Action: Pilot Program for Alternate Design

Public Notice: Amphidrome® Treatment System.
See: 35 N.J.R. 4135(b).
Public Notice: Ascho-A-Corporation, RFS III Gravity Dosing Treatment
System.
See: 35 N.J.R. 4136(a).
Public Notice: Approval of Aquapoint, Inc, Bioclere ™ Treatment Sys-
tem.
See: 36 N.J.R. 22l(c).
Public Notice: Approval ofCromaglass ®Treatment System.
See: 36 N.J.R. 1238(a).
Petition for Rulemaking.
See: 37 N.J.R. 1237(a), 2707(a), 3074(c).
Amended by R.2006 d. I 59, effective May 1, 2006.
See: 37 N.J.R. 4133(a), 38 N.J.R. 1829(b).
Rewrote (a)6i.
Amended by R.2007 d.372, effective December 3, 2007.
See: 39 N.J.R. 1970(a), 39 N.J.R. 5077(b).
In the introductory paragraph of (a), substituted "in all municipalities"
for "where the proposed lot size and density is consistent with the
provisions ofN.J.A.C. 7:50-5 and the municipal land use ordinance that